



ILBE S.p.A.

P.IVA/C.F. 11636381003 SDI SUBM70N

iervolingentertainment@pec.it

S.I.A.E. n° 213846

www.ilbegroup.com

PRESS RELEASE

ILBE: FIRST QUARTER 2024 RESULTS

- Revenues of €30 million, compared to €32 million in 10 2023
- EBIT of €1.5 million, compared to €3.2 million as of March 31, 2023
- The quarter closes with a net profit of €0.4 million
- Net Financial Position remains stable compared to December 31, 2023

Rome, June 7, 2024 – The Board of Directors of ILBE (Iervolino and Lady Bacardi Entertainment) – a company active in the production of film and television content (Euronext Growth Milan – IT0005380602 – IE and Euronext Growth Paris – IT0005380602 – ALIE) – met today and reviewed and approved the Group's financial results for the first quarter ended March 31, 2024.

The operating margin (EBIT) is $\[\in \]$ 1.5 million compared to $\[\in \]$ 3.2 million as of March 31, 2023 – representing 5.0% of revenues (10% in the first quarter of 2023), due to the amortization of productions delivered in previous years (which did not generate revenue in 1024). The period closes with a net profit of $\[\in \]$ 0.4 million ($\[\in \]$ 2.5 million in 10 2023) as a result of lower EBIT but also due to the increase in financial charges (+144%) related to higher interest rates.

The Net Financial Position as of March 31, 2024, remains stable compared to the value as of December 31, 2023, and amounts to €40.2 million, adjusted for the net effect of €2.2 million from IFRS 16 related to new lease contracts (vs. €39 million as of December 31, 2023). As of March 31, 2024, equity amounts to €94 million, compared to €93.6 million as of December 31, 2023.

The trend of the main KPIs for the upcoming quarters of 2024 is confirmed to be in line with the company's expectations and strategies.

Note: The financial statements are prepared in accordance with international accounting standards IAS/IFRS. The consolidated financial results as of March 31, 2024, are not subject to an audit.



ILBE S.p.A.

P.IVA/C.F. 11636381003 SDI SUBM70N S.I.A.E. n° 213846

iervolinoentertainment@pec.it www.ilbegroup.com This press release is available in the "Investor Relations" section of the website https://ilbegroup.com/. It should also be noted that for the dissemination of regulated information, the company uses the 1INFO-SDIR circuit managed by Computershare S.p.A.

lervolino and Lady Bacardi Entertainment

lervolino and Lady Bacardi Entertainment S.p.A. (ILBE) is a global production company, founded by Andrea lervolino and Monika Bacardi and active in the production of film and television content including, mainly, films, TV shows, and animated web series. The company also operates through its subsidiaries Arte Video S.r.I., Red Carpet S.r.I., lervolino & Lady Bacardi Studios d.o.o., Wepost S.r.I. and SoBe Sport S.r.I. It is listed on Euronext Growth Milan from 2019 - IT0005380602 - IE - and on Euronext Growth Paris - IT0005380602 - ALIE. In the financial year 2023, ILBE achieved consolidated revenues of €173 million, EBIT of €11.6 million, and a consolidated net result of €4.7 million.

. www.ilbegroup.it/com

For further information

Investor Relations:

Giorgio Paglioni Investor Relations Manager M +39 335 6442260 Simona D'Agostino Investor Relations Advisor simona.dagostino@hear-ir.com ir@iervolinoent.com M +39 335 7729138

Euronext Growth Milan: Alantra

ega@alantra.com M +39 02 63671601

Press Office and Communication: Comin & Partners

Andrea Chirillo M +39 347 923 3706 andrea.chirillo@cominandpartners.com